Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5264
Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Y ear 2023
Assistance
Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount
Component Designated Higher Education Courses  Section $16410
Advance

Deter mination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on
account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Designated Higher
Education Cour ses Advance - 2023)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, DETERMINE that:

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher
Education Providerslisted in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under
section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND | DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed
oppositein column 1.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 0 0
Charles Sturt University 0 3,136,416 3,136,416
Macquarie University 0 0 0
Southern Cross University 0 0 0
The University of New England 0 8,476,800 8,476,800
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The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited

Christian Heritage College
Eastern College Australialnc

O O O O o o o o o O O O O o O O O O o o

O O O o

o

33,483,360
15,060,448
25,373,888
0
14,184,512
7,798,656

14,523,584
0
0
41,395,040
0

0
28,001,696
0

0
22,435,264
25,882,496

0
30,375,200

0

0

13,760,672
0
0
22,915,616

12,460,896
22,548,288
0

13,139,040

10,172,160
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Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 0 0 0
Melbourne Polytechnic 0 0 0
Tabor College Inc (SA) 0 0 0
The University of Notre Dame Australia 0 17,914,304 17,914,304
TOTAL Australia

0 383,038,336 383,038,336

Variation Reason

To facilitate designated higher education courses advance payments for 2023.

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 15 December 2022 at 16:32:16

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 17
December 2022 05:00:47
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